505767472 11/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHT OVEN, INC.	10/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAVA HOME, INC.	
Street Address:	312 CHESTNUT ST.	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16181269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)202-3031

trang.nguyen@haynesboone.com, ipdocketing@haynesboone.com Email:

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56158.23US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREG J. MICHELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Greg J. Michelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change (Light Oven to Brava)#page1.tif source=Name Change (Light Oven to Brava)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050987 FRAME: 0765 505767472

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIGHT OVEN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIGHT OVEN, INC." TO "BRAVA HOME, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TAY'S OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY O

5767347 8100 SR# 20150434589

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffroy Vs. Hullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10218082

Date: 10-10-15

PATENT REEL: 050987 FRAME: 0766 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:31 PM 10/08/2015
FILED 12:31 PM 10/08/2015
SR 20150434589 - File Number 5767347

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LIGHT OVEN, INC.

Light Oven, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Brava Home, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 8 th day of October, 2015 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

LIGHT OVEN, INC.

By: Skik yu Cheng Shih Yu (Thomas) Cheng, Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 050987 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 11/11/2019